õ
Z
, 28
9
92
₩
Ö

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS (OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA155 Santa Clara, CA 95054	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name Alara Inc Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 47505 Seabridge Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 94538
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐Merger	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
☑ Other Release	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 6/9/2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
	2917181 2973503
	201000
Additional numbers at	l tached? ∐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00
Internal Address: ATTN: 14080632	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Enclosed
Street Address: 187 Wolf Rd, Suite 101	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12205	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature) 21
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	
30	6/13/08
Name of Person Signing Signal Susan O'Brien	- ' ' //
Total number of pages including covi	er sheet, attachments, and document

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Alara, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, July 7, 2006 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2006 Reel 3348, Frame 0545.

Dated: June 9, 2008

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Romil Randhawa

Title: Ops Department Manager

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of July 7, 2006 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and ALARA, INC. ("Grantor").

RECITALS

B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedules A, B and C hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalities and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

ALARA, INC.
By: Som Mutton. Title: CFO
BANK:
SIL JCON VALLEY BANK
By: Me Company

SCHEDULE B

Patents

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
U.S. Patent No. 5,635,728 "Rotating Scanner System for Reading Multiple Storage Layer Screens" - this is the DenOptix patent. We continue to own this one since we license it to Packard Electronics for the life sciences product we sold to them in 1999. We grant Gendex a fully paid-up license to this patent for use in the dental field. Issued 3 June 1997.		June 3. 1997
U.S. Patent No. 6.490.339 B2 "Method and Apparatus for Osteoporosis Screening" Protects the MetriScan design and approach. Issued 3 December 2002.	6.490,339	December 2, 2002
U.S. Patent No. 6,510,197 B1 "Method and Apparatus for Osteoporosis Screening" Protects the Meu iScan design and approach. Issued 21 January 2003.	6,510,197	January 21, 2003
U.S. Patent No. 6,700,131 B2 "System for Detecting and Compensating for Image Artifacts While Scanning an Imaging Plate" Phormax patent. Issued March 2, 2004. We used some of the ideas in TAZ, but it will not be used in the soon to be released product. Will possibly abandon this patent.	6,700.131	March 2, 2004
U.S. Patent No. 6,773,160 B2 "Phosphor Imaging Plate and Cassette Handling System" Phormax patent. Issued 08/10/2004.	6,773,160	August 10, 2004
U.S. Patent No. 7,005,664 "Method and apparatus for improved energy readout." Describes use of dual-wavelength light for more efficient reading of storage phosphor plates. Issued 2/28/2006.	7,005,664	February 28, 2006
U.S. Patent No. 6,355,938 "Phosphor screen scanning systems." Describes phosphor reader which uses two scanning read heads on a continuous belt drive assembly. Phormax patent. Issued March 12, 2002. Not used and will possibly be abandoned.	6,355,938	March 12, 2002
U.S. Patent No. 6,268,613 "Multiple-head phosphor screen scanner." Describes rotating assembly containing 3 optical read heads for reading storage phosphor imaging plates. Phormax patent, Issued July 31, 2001. Not used and will possibly be abandoned.	6,268,613	July 31, 2001

The ornamental design for a phosphor screen scanner	D442,963	May 29, 2001
The ornamental design for phosphor screen cassette	D450,385	Nov. 13, 2001
The ornamental design for a hand held phosphor screen scanner, as shown and described.	D412,701	August 10, 1999

U.S. Application No. 200550156125 "Method and Apparatus for Managing Imaging System Workflow." Describes network and connection configurations and related workflow for computed radiography readers and workstations in the radiology department.

U.S. Application No. 20050012057 "Method and Apparatus for Radiation Image Erasure." Describes use of dual wavelength light for efficient image plate erasure.

SCHEDULE A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

None

SCHEDULE C

Trademarks

Description Alara - registered in US	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
	2917181	Jan. 11, 2005
CRystalView - registered in US	2973503	July 19, 2005

RECORDED: 06/13/2008